Quick Start Manual

ES10

For more information, refer to This Quick Start Manual has been specially designed to guide you
the User Manual included on the through the basic functions and features of your device.
i - Please read the Quick Start Manual and User Manual carefully to
V supplied CD-ROM.

ensure safe and correct use.
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Health and safety information

Do not use your camera near flammable or explosive
gases and liquids

Do not use your camera near fuels, combustibles, or
flammable chemicals. Do not store or carry flammable
liquids, gases, or explosive materials in the same
compartment as the camera or its accessories.

Keep your camera away from small children and pets
Keep your camera and all accessories out of the reach of
small children and animals. Small parts may cause choking
or serious injury if swallowed. Moving parts and accessories
may present physical dangers as well.

Prevent damage to subjects’ eyesight

Do not use the flash in close proximity (closer than 1m/3 ft) to
people or animals. Using the flash too close to your subject’s
eyes can cause temporary or permanent damage.



Handle and dispose of batteries and chargers with
care

e Use only Samsung-approved batteries and chargers.

Incompatible batteries and chargers can cause serious

injuries or damage to your camera.

* Never place batteries or cameras on or in heating
devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or
radiators. Batteries may explode when overheated.

Handle and store your camera carefully and sensibly

¢ Do not allow your camera to get wet—liquids can
cause serious damage. Do not handle your camera
with wet hands. Water damage to your camera can
void your manufacturer’s warranty.

* Avoid using or storing your camera in dusty, dirty,
humid, or poorly-ventilated areas to prevent damage
to moving parts and internal components.

® Exercise caution when connecting cables or adapters

and installing batteries and memory cards. Forcing
the connectors, improperly connecting cables, or
improperly installing batteries and memory cards can
damage ports, connectors, and accessories.

Do not insert foreign objects into any of your camera’s
compartments, slots, or access points. This type of
damage may not be covered by your warranty.

Protect batteries, chargers, and memory cards from
damage
¢ Avoid exposing batteries or memory cards to very

cold or very hot temperatures (below 0° C/32° F or
above 40° C/104° F). Extreme temperatures can
reduce the charging capacity of your batteries and
can cause memory cards to malfunction.

Prevent memory cards from making contact with
liquids, dirt, or foreign substances. If dirty, wipe the
memory card clean with a soft cloth before inserting
in your camera.

.
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Camera layout

4

@ Shutter button @ Status lamp
@ POWER button @ Zoom Wide(W) button (Thumbnail)
© Microphone @ Zoom Tele(T) button (Digital zoom)
O AF-assist light/timer lamp ® Strap eyelet
© Speaker @ USB and AV port
® Lens/Lens cover ® Fn/ Delete button
@ Tripod mount @® Navigation button/OK button
® Battery chamber cover @ Playback button
© Flash ® MENU button
@® LCD monitor




Setting up your camera

Unpacking
Please check that you have the correct contents before using this product. The contents can vary depending on the sales region.
To buy the optional equipment, contact your nearest Samsung dealer or Samsung service centre.

>

I]] q Optional accessories A
Camera AA Alkaline Batteries
Memory cards Rechargeable Battery
. (SNB-2512)
TS\
\\(I)I ‘ Q
ATl e
ait 1l
USB cable Camera strap Charger (SBC-N2)
. 9
Quick Start Manual Software CD-ROM AC Cord Camera case
(User manual included) L J

5
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Setting up your camera

Inserting the battery and memory card

3 With the gold-coloured
contacts facing up

s o

¥ Removing the battery

¥ Removing the memroy card

Push gently until the card
disengages from the camera
and then pull it out of the slot.
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Turning on your camera »

Press [POWER].
= The intial setup screen appears.

Language
Date & Time
Battery Type

MENU Exit » Change

Press [®)] to select Language and press [®)].
Press [DISP] or [$] to select a language and
press [0K].

Press [DISP] or [&] to select Date & Time and
press [O)].

Press [%] or [®)] to select an item.

Press [DISP] or [&] to change the number or
select another date format and press [0K].
Press [DISP] or [&] to select Battery Type and
press [®)].

Press [DISP] or [&] to select a battery type and
press [0K].

Selecting options |

In Shooting mode, press [MENU].

Use the navigation buttons to scroll to an
option or menu.

= To move left or right, press [%] or [O)].
= To move up or down, press [DISP] or [&].

Press [0K] to confirm the highlighted option or

menu.

= Press [MENU] again to go back to the previous
menu.

.
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Capturing photos or videos

Taking a photo

1
2
3

Press [MENU] to select (€e9).
Align your subject in the frame.

Press [Shutter] halfway down to focus

automatically.

= A green frame means the subject in focus.

" 00001 (B {1
i“

F
1/30

Press [Shutter] all the way down to take the
photo.

N

Recording a video

A WN=

Press [MENU] to select (@).
Align your subject in the frame.

Press [Shutter].
= Press [0K] to pause or resume.

Press [Shutter] again to stop the recording.

(O Note ]

Number of photos by resolution (for 1 GB SD)

Resolution Super fine Fine Normal
8M | 3264 x 2448 337 466 688
3264 x 2176 349 516 743
3264 x 1836 416 590 848
Sm 2592 x 1944 539 685 966
3™ 2048 x 1536 825 998 1,331
2] 1920 x 1080 1,175 1,392 1,832
I 1024 x 768 2,365 2,409 2,826

These figures are measured under Samsung's standard
conditions and may vary depending on shooting conditions
and camera settings.




Playing files

71 Press [®=]. 71 Press [®].
2 Press [%] or [®)] to scroll through files. 2 Press [0K].
= Press and hold to view files quickly. m = 100-0002 (@ {id
@ 100-0001 (@ {0
OK_Play v _Capture

3 Use the following buttons to control playback.

ys1|Bu m—

(%] Scan backward
[0K] Pause or resume playback
®] Scan forward

. ©



Transferring files to a PC (Windows)

7 Insert the installation CD ina CD-ROM drive Disconnecting safely (for Windows XP)
and follow the onscreen instructions.

2 Connect the camera to the PC with the USB PN ) oo
cable. -
Click
v
: : Safely remove USB Mass Stfia:e Device - Drive(H: ) ! o—
= " Click
il @

3 Turn on the camera.

Zl Onyour PC, select My Computer —
Removable Disk — DCIM — 100SSCAM.

5 Select the files you want and drag or save them
to the PC.



Specifications

Image sensor

Type: 1/2.5” (approx. 1.02 cm) CCD
Effective pixels: approx. 8.1 mega-pixels
Total pixels: approx. 8.3 mega-pixels

Focal length: Samsung lens f = 6.3 - 18.9 mm (35 mm fim equivalent: 38 - 114 mm)

Lens * F-stop range: F2.8 (W) - F5.2 (T)
Display 2.5” (6.4 cm) 230 K, TFT LCD
Focusing TTL auto focus (Multi AF, Center AF, Face Detection AF)
e Auto: 1/8 - 1/1,500 sec.
e Program: 1 - 1/1,500 sec.
Shutter speed « Night: 8 - /1,500 sec.
e Firework: 4 sec.
* Internal memory: approx. 9 MB
Storage e External memory (Optional): SD card (up to 2 GB guaranteed),
9 SDHC card (up to 8 GB guaranteed), MMC Plus (up to 1 GB guaranteed)
Internal memory capacity may not match these specifications.
e Primary Battery : 2x AA Alkaline
Rechargeable battery e Rechargeable battery : SNB-2512B KIT (Optional)

(2xAA Ni-MH Battery & Charger)

Dimensions (W x H x D)

94.1 x 62.7 x 26.8mm (excluding protrusions)

Weight 120 g (without battery and memory card)
Operating temperature 0-40°C
Operating humidity 5-85%
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Informations relatives a

”

la santé et a la sécurité

A Avertissements

N'utilisez pas I'appareil photo a proximité de gaz et de
liquides inflammables ou explosifs

N'utilisez pas I'appareil a proximité de combustibles ou

de produits chimiques inflammables. Ne transportez et

ne stockez jamais de liquides inflammables, de gaz ou

de matériaux explosifs dans le méme emplacement que
I'appareil ou ses accessoires.

Ne laissez pas I'appareil photo a la portée d'enfants
en bas age et d'animaux domestiques

Tenez l'appareil, ses pieces et ses accessoires, hors
de portée des enfants en bas age et des animaux.
L'ingestion de petites pieces peut provoquer un
étouffement ou des blessures graves. Les parties
détachables et les accessoires représentent également
un danger.

Evitez d'endommager la vue des sujets photographiés
N'utilisez pas le flash trop prés (moins d'un métre) des
personnes et des animaux. L'utilisation du flash trop prés
des yeux du sujet peut provoquer des Iésions temporaires
ou permanentes.



Utilisez les batteries et les chargeurs avec

précaution et respectez les consignes de recyclage

« Utilisez uniquement des batteries et des chargeurs
Samsung. L'utilisation de batteries et de chargeurs
incompatibles peut provoquer des blessures graves
ou endommager votre appareil.

* Ne posez jamais les batteries ou I'appareil a
l'intérieur ou au-dessus d'un dispositif chauffant,
tel qu'un four @ micro-ondes, une cuisiniére ou un
radiateur. En cas de surchauffe, les batteries risquent
d'exploser.

Attention

Manipulez et stockez votre appareil avec soins

< Evitez tout contact avec des liquides qui risqueraient
d'endommager sérieusement votre appareil photo.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil avec les mains mouillées.
L'eau peut endommager votre appareil photo et
entrainer I'annulation de la garantie du fabricant.

« Evitez d'utiliser et de stocker votre appareil dans un
endroit poussiéreux, sale, humide ou mal ventilé afin
de ne pas endommager ses composants internes.

Lors du branchement des cordons et du chargeur et
de l'insertion des batteries et des cartes mémoire,
agissez prudemment. Enfoncer les cordons avec
force ou sans précaution et insérer les batteries

et les cartes mémoire de maniere incorrecte peut
endommager les prises et les accessoires.
N'introduisez pas de corps étrangers dans les
compartiments, les logements ou les ouvertures de
I'appareil photo. Les dysfonctionnements qui s'en
suivraient ne seront pas couverts par votre garantie.

sieduel4

Protégez les batteries, les chargeurs et les cartes
mémoire

Evitez d'exposer les batteries et les cartes mémoire
a des températures extrémes (inférieures a

0 °C /32 °F ou supérieures a 40 °C / 104 °F).

Les températures extrémes peuvent réduire les
capacités de chargement des batteries et provoquer
des dysfonctionnements des cartes mémoire.
Evitez tout contact des cartes mémoire avec des
liquides, de la poussiére ou des corps étrangers.

Si la carte mémoire est sale, nettoyez-la avec un
chiffon doux avant de l'introduire dans I'appareil
photo.



Présentation de I'appareil photo

@ Déclencheur @® Voyant Indicateur
@ Bouton de marche/arrét @ Touche Zoom Wide (W) (Apergu)
© Microphone @® Touche Zoom Tele (T) (Zoom numérique)
@ Voyant AF / Voyant du retardateur ® Dragonne
© Haut-parleur @ Connecteur USB et connecteur Audio/Vidéo
@ Objectif / Cache objectif ® Touche Fn/ Supprimer
@ Fixation du pied @® Touche Navigation/Touche OK
@ Trappe batterie @ Touche Lecture
© Flash ® Touche Menu
® EcranLCD
FR-4



Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Contenu du coffret

>

Veuillez contréler que vous disposez de tous les accessoires avant d'utiliser cet appareil. Il est possible que le contenu varie
selon la région de vente. Pour acheter les éléments en option, contactez votre revendeur Samsung le plus proche ou un

Service Aprés-Vente agréé Samsung.

Il

Piles alcalines AA

O\

AN

Céable USB Dragonne
Manuel de démarrage CD-ROM
rapide (Manuel d'utilisation
inclus)

/Accessoires en option

clola

Cartes mémoire

Chargeur (SBC-N2)

(=

Cable secteur

Batterie rechargeable
(SNB-2512)

0"

Cable audio/vidéo

Etui de I'appareil photo

/

FR-5
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Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Insertion de la batterie et de la carte mémoire

3 Lapuce est orientée ¥ Retrait de la batterie
vers le haut

V¥ Retrait de la carte mémoire

Appuyez doucement jusqu'a
ce que la carte soit éjectée
de sa trappe, puis retirez-la
entierement.

FR-6



Mise en route de I'appareil »

Appuyez sur [POWER].
= L'écran d'installation s’affiche.
(@ Disoy DA
e — Date & Time
Battery Type
MENU Exit » Change

Appuyez sur [O] pour sélectionner
Language et appuyez sur [O)].

Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [&] pour
sélectionner une langue, puis appuyez sur [0K].
Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [&] pour sélectionner
Date & Time, puis appuyez sur [®].

Appuyez sur [%] ou sur [®] pour sélectionner
une option.

Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [&] pour changer
de chiffre ou sélectionnez un autre format de
date et appuyez sur [0K].

Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [&] pour sélectionner
Battery Type, puis appuyez sur [®].

Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [&] pour sélectionner
un type de batterie, puis appuyez sur [0K].

Sélection des options |

En mode Prise de vue, appuyez sur [MENU].

Utilisez les touches de navigation pour
atteindre une option ou un menu.

sieduel4

= Pour vous déplacer a gauche ou a droite,
appuyez sur [%]ou [®)].

= Pour vous déplacer en haut ou en bas, appuyez
sur [DISP] ou [&].

Pour confirmer le menu ou I'option en

surbrillance, appuyez sur [0K].

= Appuyez de nouveau sur [MENU] pour revenir
au menu précédent.



Prise de vues photo ou vidéo

Filmer une séquence vidéo

7 Appuyez sur [MENU] pour sélectionner (@ ).
2 Cadrez le sujet a photographier.
3

Appuyez sur le déclencheur.
= Appuyez sur [0K] pour marquer une pause ou

Prise de vues

Appuyez sur [MENU] pour sélectionner (€3).

1
2 Cadrez le sujet & photographier.
3

Appuyez a mi-course sur le déclencheur pour

une mise au point automatique.
= Un cadre vert signifie que le sujet est mis au
point.

00001 (B (1%

Fe8
1 ‘“

730

4l Appuyez & fond sur le déclencheur pour
prendre la photo.

FR-8

reprendre.

4 Appuyez de nouveau sur le déclencheur pour

arréter l'enregistrement.

Nombre de photos en fonction de la résolution
(pour une carte SD de 1 Go)

Résolution Maximale Elevée Normale
8m 3264 x 2448 337 466 688
3264 x 2176 349 516 743
3264 x 1836 416 590 848
Sm 2592 x 1944 539 685 966
3™ 2048 x 1536 825 998 1,331
2] 1920 x 1080 1,175 1,392 1,832
Im 1024 x 768 2,365 2,409 2,826

Ces chiffres proviennent des mesures effectuées par
Samsung dans des conditions normales. lls peuvent varier en
fonction des paramétres et des conditions de prise de vue.



Lecture de fichiers

Visionner des photos Affichage des vidéos

7 Appuyez sur [B]. 7 Appuyez sur [B].
7 Appuyez sur [%] ou sur [®] pour parcourir 2 Appuyez sur [0K].
les fichiers. [I:’] & 100-0002 [@ {iT

= Maintenez votre doigt appuyé pour un défilement
rapide des fichiers.

@ 100-0001 (@ {0

3 Utilisez les touches suivantes pour controler

siedue.| | m—

la lecture.
[%] Retour arriére
0K Mettre en pause ou reprendre
[0K] aprées une pause
®] Avance rapide

FR-9



Transfert de fichiers vers un PC (Windows)

7 Insérez le CD d'installation dans un lecteur Débranchement en toute sécurité

de CD-ROM, puis suivez les instructions qui (pour Windows XP)
s'affichent.
2 Branchez l'appareil au PC & I'aide du cable ﬁ)m:mm
USB. Cliquez
v
E \.‘ ) Safely remove USE Mass Stf:r\;e Device - Drive(H:) , ,‘D:DDAM
Lo Cliquez

3 Allumez I'appareil photo.

4 Sur votre ordinateur, sélectionnez
Poste de travail — Disque amovible —
DCIM — 100SSCAM.

5 Sélectionnez les fichiers de votre choix, puis
copiez-les ou déplacez-les sur I'ordinateur.
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Caractéristiques

Capteur d'images

» Type: CCD 1/2,5" (environ 1,02 cm)
+ Pixels effectifs : Environ 8,1 mégapixels
« Nombre total de pixels : Environ 8,3 mégapixels

+ Distance focale : Objectif Samsung f = 6,3 - 18,9 mm

Objectif (équivalent a un film 35 mm : 38 - 114 mm)
* Plage d'ouverture de l'objectif : F2,8 (W) - F5,2 (T)
Ecran Ecran LCD TFT 2,5" (6,4 cm) 230 000 pixels

sieduelq

Mise au point

Mise au point auto TTL (Mise au point multiple, Mise au point au centre, AF Détection des visages)

Vitesse d'obturation

* Automatique : 1/8 - 1/1 500 s.
* Programme : 1-1/1 500 s.

+ Nuit:8-1/1500s.

» Feux d'artifice : 4 s.

Stockage

* Mémoire interne : Environ 9 Mo
* Mémoire externe (en option) : Carte SD (jusqu'a 2 Go garanti),
carte SDHC (jusqu'a 8 Go garanti), MMC Plus (jusqu'a 1 Go garanti)
La capacité de la mémoire interne peut varier par rapport a ces caractéristiques.

Batterie rechargeable

« Pile primaire : 2 x AA Alcaline
« Batterie rechargeable : SNB-2512B KIT (en option) (2 batteries AA Ni-MH et chargeur)

Dimensions (I x h x p)

94,1 x 62,7 x 26,8 mm (hors éléments en saillie)

Poids

120 g (sans la batterie ni la carte mémoire)

Température de
fonctionnement

0-40C

Humidité de fonctionnement

5-85%
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Saglik ve guvenlik
bilgileri

Kameranizi yanici veya patlayici gazlarin veya
sivilarin yakininda kullanmayin

Kameranizi benzin, yakit veya yanici kimyasal maddelerin
yakininda kullanmayin. Yanici sivi, gaz veya patlayici
malzemeleri kamera veya aksesuarlariyla ayni béimede
saklamayin veya tagimayin.

Kameranizi kiigiik cocuklardan ve evcil hayvanlardan
uzak tutun

Kameranizi ve tiim aksesuarlarini kiigiik gocuklarin ve
hayvanlarin erismeyecegi yerde bulundurun. Kigik
pargalar gignenebilir veya yutulursa ciddi yaramalara
neden olabilir. Hareketli pargalar ve aksesuarlar da fiziksel
tehlike arz edebilir.

Oznenin gézlerinin zarar ggrmemesine dikkat edin
Flasi insanlara veya hayvanlara yakin mesafede (1m/3
ft'ten daha yakin) kullanmayin. Flasi 6znenin gézine
cok yakin tutarak kullanmak gegici veya kalici hasarlara
neden olabilir.



Pilleri ve sarj cihazlarini kullanirken veya atarken
dikkatli olun

Yalnizca Samsung tarafindan onaylanan pilleri ve
sarj cihazlarini kullanin. Uyumsuz pil veya sarj cihazi
kullaniimasi ciddi yaralanmalara veya kameranizin
zarar gérmesine neden olabilir.

Pilleri veya kameralari asla mikrodalga firin, ocak,
radyator veya soba gibi isiticilarin igine ya da Gzerine
koymayin. Piller fazla 1sinirsa patlayabilir.

Kameranizi dikkatli ve makul bir sekilde kullanin ve
saklayin

Kameranizin i1slanmamasina dikkat edin; sivilar
kameraya ciddi hasar verebilir. Kameranizi 1slak
elle kullanmayin. Kameranizin su yiiziinden zarar
gormesi, Uretici garantisini gegersiz kilar.
Kameranin icindeki hareketli pargalarin ve i¢
bilesenlerin zarar gérmemesi igin kameranizi tozlu,
kirli, nemli veya iyi havalandiriimamis yerlerde
kullanmayin ve saklamayin.

« Kablolari veya adaptérleri baglarken ve pilleri veya
hafiza kartlarini takarken dikkatli olun. Baglantilari
zorlamak, kablolari dogru takmamak veya pilleri ve
hafiza kartlarini yanls takmak baglanti noktalarina,
girislere ve aksesuarlara zarar verebilir.

« Kameranin higbir bélimine, yuvasina veya erisim
noktasina herhangi bir yabanci nesne sokmayin.
Garantiniz bu tiir hasari kapsamayabilir.

aduny

Pilleri, sarj cihazlarini ve hafiza kartlarini koruyun

« Pilleri veya hafiza kartlarini gok dislk veya gok
ylksek sicakliklara maruz birakmayin (0° C/
32° F'den dusiik veya 40° C/104° F'den yuksek).
Cok dusuk veya gok ylksek sicakliklar pillerin sarj
kapasitesini dustrebilir ve hafiza kartlarinin dogru
calismamasina neden olabilir.

« Hafiza kartlarinin sivi, kir veya yabanci maddelerle
temas etmemesine dikkat edin. Hafiza karti
kirlenirse, karti kameraniza takmadan 6nce
yumusak bir bezle temizleyin.



Kamera duzeni

@ Deklangér digmesi @ Durum lambasi
@ Glg digmesi @ Yakinlastirma Wide(W) diigmesi (Kiiglk resim)
© Mikrofon @ Yakinlastirma Tele(T) diigmesi (Dijital yakinlagtirma)
O AF-yardimei 1s1§i/zamanlayici lambasi ® Kayig gozi
© Hoparlor @ USB ve A/V baglanti noktasi
@ Mercek / Mercek kapagi ® Fn/Sildigmesi
@ Ucayak baglantisi ® Gezinti digmesi/OK digmesi
® Pil boimesi kapagi ® Oynatma digmesi
© Flas ® Meni digmesi
® LCD ekran
TR-4



Kameranizi ayarlama

Paketi agma

Bu riinii kullanmadan 6nce liitfen dogru igerige sahip oldugunuzu kontrol edin. Igindekiler satis bélgesine bagli olarak

farklilik gdsterebilir. istege bagli bir donanim satin almak icin, size en yakin Samsung bayisi veya Samsung servis

merkezine bagvurun.

Il

AA Alkalin Piller

USB kablosu Kamera kayisi

-

Hizl Baslangi¢ Kilavuzu Yazilim CD-ROM'u

(Kullanim kilavuzu dahil)

>

/istege bagh aksesuarlar

Glola

Hafiza kartlari

d

Sarj cihazi (SBC-N2)

(=

AC Kablosu

Sarj edilebilir pil
(SNB-2512)

M\
0"

ANV kablosu

Kamera c¢antasi

N

TR-5
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Kameranizi ayarlama

Pili ve hafiza kartini takma

3 Altin sarisi temas
noktalari yukari
bakacak sekilde

TR-6

Vv Pili gikarma

v Hafiza kartini gtkarma

Kart kameradan ayrilana

kadar yavagga bastirin ve
karti yuvasindan gekerek
cikarin.



Kameranizi agma »

[POWER] digmesine basin.
« [k ayar ekrani agilr.

YT Lenguage
L ' Date & Time
Battery Type
wen Exit > Change

Language'i segmek igin [O)] digmesine
basin ve ardindan [®] digmesine basin.

Bir dil se¢gmek icin [DISP] veya [&] dugmesine
basin ve ardindan ve [0K] diigmesine basin.
Date & Time'i segmek icin [DISP] veya [&]
diigmesine basin ve ardindan [®)] digmesine basin.
Bir ddeyi segmek igin [ %] veya [®)] digmesine basin.
Numaray! degistirmek icin [DISP] veya [&] digmesine basin
veya bagka bir tarih bigimi secip [0K] digmesine basin.
Battery Type se¢mek icin [DISP] veya [&] ve
[®] diigmesine basin.

Pil tiriini seémek iéin [DISP] veya [&] ve [0K ]
dismesine baszn.

Secenekleri belirleme |

Cekim modunda [MENU] digmesine basin.

Bir segenege veya menlye gitmek icin gezinti
dugmelerini kullanin.

e s s s e e
mo EV

dih
In

2
=)

wenu Geri

= Sola veya saga gitmek igin [%] veya [®)]
dugmesine basin.

= Yukari veya asagi gitmek igin [DISP] veya [$]
dugmesine basin.

Vurgulanan segenedi veya menuyu

onaylamak icin [0K] dugmesine basin.

= Onceki mentiye geri gitmek igin [MENU]
diigmesine tekrar basin.

aduny



Fotograf veya video ¢cekme

Fotograf cekme

1
2

(€9 sedenesini belirtmek i&in [MENU]
diiSmesine baszn.

Cekeceginiz 6zneyi gergeveye yerlestirin.

Otomatik odaklama igin [Deklangor]
digmesine yarim basin.
= Yesil cerceve 6znenin odakta oldugunu gdsterir.

00001 @ {imT
Q.

30 40

Fotografi gekmek igin [Deklangor] digmesine
tam basin.

TR-8

Video kaydetme

1 (4) seéenesini belitmek igin [MENU]
dismesine baszn.

7 Cekeceginiz 6zneyi cergeveye yerlestirin.

3 [Deklangér] digmesine basin.
= Duraklatmak veya stirdirmek icin [0K]

dugmesine basin.

Z Kaydi durdurmak igin [Deklangor] diigmesine

tekrar basin.

Goziinurlugiine gore fotograf sayisi (1 GB SD icin)

Goziiniirlik Cok iyi lyi Normal
8M 3264 x 2448 337 466 688
3264 x 2176 349 516 743
3264 x 1836 416 590 848
S5m 2592 x 1944 539 685 966
3M 2048 x 1536 825 998 1,331
[z] 1920 x 1080 1,175 1,392 1,832
Im | 1024 x 768 2,365 2,409 2,826

Bu degerler Samsung'un standart kosullarina gére
olgllmustir ve gekim kosullarina ve kamera ayarlarina
bagl olarak degisebilir.




Dosyalari oynatma

Fotograflar goriintiileme

7 diigmesine basin [3].

7 Dosyalar iginde ilerlemek igin [%] veya [®]
dugmesine basin.
= Dosyalari hizl bir sekilde gériintiilemek igin basili
tutun.

@ 100-0001 (@ {0

2 digmesine basin [0K].

Videolari gorintilleme

7 diigmesine basin [3].

[I:’] Y 100-0002 (@ {00

99N | —

v _Yakala

Oynatmayi kontrol etmek icin asagidaki
dugmeleri kullanin.

[%] Geri taramanizi saglar

(0K] Oynatmayi duraklatmanizi
veya devam ettirmenizi saglar|

[®] lleri taramanizi saglar

TR-9



Dosyalari bilgisayara aktarma (Windows)

1 Y[]klen_u? CD'sini bir CP'SOM s[]r[]_c_[]s[]qe Baglantiyi glivenli bir sekilde kesme
yerlestirin ve ekrandaki yonergeleri izleyin. T )
2 USB kablosunu kullanarak kameranizi

bilgisayara baglayin. ﬁ)m:mm
Tiklayin
v
Safely remave USB Mass Storage Device - Drive(H:) -
A 10:00 44
Tiklayin

3 Kamerayi agin.

4 Bilgisayarinizda Bilgisayarim — Gikarilabilir
Disk — DCIM — 100SSCAM &gesini segin.

5 istediginiz dosyalari secin ve bunlari
bilgisayara surikleyin veya kaydedin.

TR-10



Teknik Ozellikler

Goriintii algilayici

e Tir: 1/2,5” (yakl. 1,02 cm) CCD
« Etkin piksel: yakl. 8,1 mega piksel
« Toplam piksel: yakl. 8,3 mega piksel

* Odak uzunlugu: Samsung mercek f = 6,3 - 18,9 mm (35 mm film dengi: 38 - 114 mm)

aduny

Mercek « F-stop araligr: F2,8 (W) - F5,2 (T)

Ekran 2,5" (6,4 cm) 230 K, TFT LCD

Odaklama TTL otomatik odak (Coklu oto.o., Merkez oto.o., Yiiz Algilama AF)
« Otomatik: 1/8 - 1/1.500 sn.

" * Program: 1 -1/1.500 sn.

Deklansor hiz: + Gece: 8 - 1/1.500 sn.
* Havai Fisek: 4 sn.
« Dahili hafiza: yakl. 9 MB

Depolama  Harici hafiza (Istege bagli): SD card (en ¢cok 2 GB garanti edilir),

SDHC card (en gok 8 GB garanti edilir), MMC Plus (en ¢ok 1 GB garanti edilir)
Dahili hafiza kapasitesi bu teknik 6zelliklere uymayabilir.

$Sarj edilebilir pil

+ Asil Pil: 2 X AA Alkalin
+ Yeniden sarj edilebilir pil: SNB-2512B KIT (istege bagli) (2xAA Ni-MH Pil ve Sarj cihazi)

Boyutlar (G x Y x D) 94,1 x 62,7 x 26,8mm (uzantilar harig)
Agirhk 120 g (pil ve hafiza karti harig)
Calistirma sicakhgr 0-40°C

Calistirma nem diizeyi 5-85%

TR-11
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Informasi keselamatan
dan kesehatan

A Peringatan

Jangan menggunakan kamera di dekat gas atau
cairan yang mudah terbakar dan meledak

Jangan menggunakan kemera di dekat bahan bakar,
bahan-bahan yang mudah terbakar, atau bahan

kimia yang mudah menyala. Jangan menyimpan atau
membawa cairan, gas yang mudah terbakar atau bahan
peledak di tempat yang sama dengan kamera atau
perlengkapannya.

Jauhkan kamera dari anak-anak dan binatang piaraan
Simpan kamera dan semua perlengkapannya jauh

dari jangkauan anak-anak dan binatang. Komponen-
komponen kecil dapat membuat tersedak atau
mengakibatkan cedera serius jika tertelan. Memindahkan
komponen dan perlengkapan juga dapat menimbulkan
bahaya fisik.

Mencegah gangguan penglihatan pada subjek
Jangan menggunakan lampu kilat pada jarak dekat
(kurang dari 1m/3 kaki) pada orang atau binatang.
Menggunakan lampu kilat terlalu dekat dengan mata
subjek dapat mengakibatkan gangguan penglihatan
sementara atau permanen.



Tangani dan buang baterai dan charger dengan

benar

« Gunakan baterai dan charger yang disetujui
Samsung. Baterai dan charger yang tidak sesuai
dapat menyebabkan kerusakan parah pada kamera.

« Jangan menempatkan baterai atau kamera di atas
atau di dalam perangkat pemanas, seperti oven,
kompor, atau radiator. Baterai dapat meledak jika
terlalu panas.

A Perhatian

Tangani dan simpan kamera dengan benar dan

hati-hati

« Jangan sampai kamera terkena cairan, yang dapat
mengakibatkan kerusakan parah. Jangan memegang
kamera dengan tangan basah. Kerusakan kamera
akibat air dapat membatalkan garansi pabrik.

« Jangan menggunakan atau menyimpan kamera di
tempat berdebu, kotor, lembab, atau berventilasi
buruk untuk mencegah kerusakan bagian-bagian
bergerak dan komponen internal kamera.

» Berhati-hatilah pada saat menghubungkan kabel
atau adaptor dan memasang baterai dan kartu
memori. Menghubungkan konektor dengan paksa,
menghubungkan kabel dengan tidak benar, atau
memasang baterai dan kartu memori sembarangan
dapat merusak port, konektor, dan aksesori.

« Jangan memasukkan benda asing ke bagian,
ruang, atau titik akses manapun pada kamera Anda.
Jenis kerusakan seperti ini tidak termasuk dalam
garansi Anda.

Lindungi baterai, charger, dan kartu memori dari

kerusakan

« Jangan memaparkan baterai atau kartu memori
pada suhu sangat dingin atau sangat panas (di
bawah 0° C/32° F atau di atas 40° C/104° F). Suhu
ekstrim dapat mengurangi kapasitas pengisian
baterai dan mengakibatkan gangguan fungsi kartu
memori.

« Hindari kontak kartu memori dengan cairan,
kotoran, atau benda-benda asing. Jika kotor,
bersihkan kartu memori dengan kain lembut
sebelum memasukkannya ke dalam kamera.

eseyeq



Bagian-bagian kamera

@ Tombol bidik @ Lampu status
@ Tombol daya @ Tombol Zoom Wide(W) (Thumbnail)
© Mikrofon @® Tombol Zoom Tele(T) (Zoom digital)
@ AF-cahaya bantuan / Lampu Pewaktu @® Lubang tali kamera
© Pengeras Suara @ USB dan port AV
@ Lensa/Penutup lensa ® Tombol Fn/Hapus
@ Dudukan tripod ® Tombol Navigasi/tombol OK
® Tutup ruang baterai @ Tombol putar
© Lampu kilat ® Tombol menu
® Monitor LCD
ID-4



Mengatur kamera

Mengeluarkan dari kemasan

Silakan periksa bahwa Anda telah memiliki semua isi kemasan yang sesuai sebelum menggunakan produk ini. Isi

kemasan dapat berbeda-beda tergantung kepada wilayah penjualannya. Untuk membeli peralatan tambahan, silakan

menghubungi penyalur Samsung atau Pusat Layanan Samsung terdekat.

e

Il

Baterai Alkalin AA

O\

AN

Kamera

Kabel USB Tali kamera

-

Panduan Cepat CD-ROM Perangkat

Lunak (termasuk
panduan pengguna)

>

(" Aksesori tambahan A
=
Kartu memori Baterai isi ulang
(SNB-2512)
M\
b
Pengisi Daya (SBC-N2) Kab:I AlV
Kabel listrik ,;C Kantu;g—l(;mera

ID-5
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Mengatur kamera

Memasukkan baterai dan kartu memori

3 Dengan kontak ¥ Mengeluarkan baterai
berwarna emas
menghadap atas

¥ Mengeluarkan kartu memori

Dorong perlahan sampai
kartu terlepas dari kamera,
lalu kaluarkan dari slot-nya.



Menghidupkan kamera »

Tekan [POWER].
= Layar setup awal muncul.

(@0 Disoy R

L ' Date & Time
Battery Type

HENU Exit » Change

Tekan [®] untuk memilih Language dan
tekan [®)].

Tekan [DISP] atau [&] untuk memilih bahasa
dan tekan [0K].

Tekan [DISP] atau [&] untuk memilih Date &
Time dan tekan [O)].

Tekan [%] atau [®)] untuk memilih sebuah item.
Tekan [DISP] atau [%] untuk mengubah angka atau
memilih format tanggal lainnya dan tekan [0K].
Tekan [DISP] atau [&] untuk memilih Battery
Type dan tekan [O)].

Tekan [DISP] atau [&] untuk memilih jenis
baterai lalu tekan [0K].

Memilih pilihan |

Pada mode pemotretan, tekan [MENU].

Gunakan tombol navigasi untuk bergulir pada
salah satu pilihan atau menu.

<« Pindah

e Kembali

= Untuk berpindah ke kiri atau kanan, tekan
[%]atau [D].

= Untuk berpindah ke atas atau bawah, tekan
[DISP] atau [&].

Tekan [0K] untuk mengkonfirmasi pilihan atau

menu tersorot.

= Tekan [MENU] lagi untuk kembali ke menu
sebelumnya.

eseyeq



Mengambil foto atau video

Mengambil foto

7 Tekan [MENU] untuk memilih (€3).
2 Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.
3

Tekan [Bidik] separuh jalan untuk
memfokuskan secara otomatis.
= Bingkai hijau berarti subyek telah fokus.

00001 @ im0
e 4
SR
&

/|l Tekan [Bidik] penuh untuk mengambil foto.

Merekam video

A WN =

Tekan [MENU] untuk memilih (@).

Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

Tekan [Bidik].

= Tekan [0K] untuk jeda atau melanjutkan kembali.

Tekan [Bidik] sekali lagi untuk menghentikan
perekaman.

Jumlah foto berdasarkan resolusi (untuk 1 GB SD)

Resolusi Sangat Baik  Baik Normal
8m | 3264 x 2448 337 466 688
3264 x 2176 349 516 743
3264 x 1836 416 590 848
SM 2502 x 1944 539 685 966
3mM 2048 x 1536 825 998 1,331
2] 1920 x 1080 1,175 1,392 1,832
I 1024 x 768 2,365 2,409 2,826

Angka ini dihitung berdasarkan kondisi standar Samsung
dan dapat berbeda tergantung kondisi pengambilan dan
pengaturan kamera.




Memutar file

Melihat foto

71 Tekan [=].

2 Tekan [%] atau [®] untuk bergeser di antara
file.

= Tekan dan tahan untuk melihat file dengan cepat.

@ 100-0001 @ {0

Melihat video

71 Tekan [=].
2 Tekan [0K].

OK_Putar

[I:’] Y 100-0002 (@ {00

3 Gunakan tombol-tombol berikut untuk

mengatur putar.

[%] Pindai mundur
[0K] Jeda atau putar kembali
)] Pindai maju

eseyeg m—



Mentransfer file ke PC (Windows)
1 Masgkkgn CD _instalasi ke dalam CD-ROM
dan ikuti petunjuk pada layar.

2 Menghubungkan kamera ke komputer dengan ﬁ’@mw
kabel USB. Kiik

v

Safely remave USE Mass Stprage Device - DrivelH:)

7% B8 1000 AM
L -
Klik

3 Hidupkan kamera.

4 Pada PC Anda, pilih My Computer —
Removable Disk — DCIM — 100SSCAM.

5 Pilih file yang Anda inginkan dan pindahkan
atau simpan ke PC.

ID-10



Spesifikasi

» Tipe: 1/2,5” (sekitar 1,02 cm) CCD

Sensor gambar + Piksel efektif: sekitar 8,1 mega-piksel
« Total piksel: sekitar 8,3 mega-piksel
L + Panjang fokus: Lensa Samsung f = 6,3 - 18,9 mm (setara film 35 mm: 38 - 114 mm)
ensa « F-stop range: F2,8 (W) - F5,2 (T)
Tampilan 2,5" (6,4 cm) 230K, TFTLCD
Fokus Fokus Otomatis TTL (Multi af, Af pusat, AF Deteks Wajah)

Kecepatan rana

+ Otomatis: 1/8 - 1/1.500 detik.
* Program: 1 - 1/1.500 detik.

+ Malam hri: 8 - 1/1.500 detik.
* Kmbng Api: 4 detik.

Penyimpanan

* Memori internal: sekitar 9 MB
* Memori eksternal (Opsional): Kartu SD (hingga 2 GB dijamin),
kartu SDHC (hingga 8 GB dijamin), MMC Plus (hingga 1 GB dijamin)

Kapasitas memori internal mungkin tidak sesuai dengan spesifikasi ini.

eseyeq

Baterai isi ulang

+ Baterai utama: 2 x AA Alkaline
+ Baterai isi ulang: SNB-2512B KIT (opsional) ( 2xAA Ni-MH Baterai & Pengisi Daya)

Dimensi (L x T x D)

94,1 x 62,7 x 26,8mm (tidak termasuk bagian yang menonjol)

Bobot

120 g (tanpa baterai dan kartu memori)

Suhu pengoperasian

0-40°C

Kelembaban
pengoperasian

5-85%

ID-11



iyl S i Y gaall 5 SN Jaa i ol Ga Wl e 2 Y e
IS8 S Jaa 5 5l i3 sall e bl ) 5 _SIA iy
B na e JSE 5 SN Gy i il el S il msa e
L 5 Sla sl 5 ML) Bl 8 Capey

Do sl Ll 5l Ltlat ol ) eIl iyl Jals 56 alaal Jas Y e
Olasall ey V) puall (g g 53 136

Gl e B SIA iUy g caid) B gl g b el ddlas e Y

Lo d ) a s )5 SIU) @il ol il pUadl (g e caind o
40 o e j Culed e 32/ 50 0 e o) el i e
8 4l Anitidl o) Adladl sl pall o j28 (Cules s 104/ 5
5 SIAN Uy Jlass b il g by jUad) 3ol e Jlis

Slsa sf gl ol i) pus (sl 58I iy a3 VT e Gasal
Ol ko Lomnaal ¢Guns Lan (6 5 SI) 28y o o (6 Ay 2
oSl A 8 Aadas

A e paliilly cadl 3 jeal s i ad) g Jalail) (e 3 Y

.Samsung (x sxizall il B)ﬁij by Ul e axdil

iy el Lo 55 88l i) 5 gl 5 g s
i 8ol 31 (e i 83l e el iyl iy
JAVETEQHJ AR SCH I § A0 P s W - WU - A

Alie 5 @ LR Aty | salsl) g Jalal) (o 3 Y

o Y el s o8 () gudld - QLU ) €IV o yoy e Y
Ol a Sl 2665 8 5 | jpal€) Caliy 8 eLalls Alige 3 el e
sl

Ao 5 ALl e gl 5 e hlie B Lk 3 5l 1l pladiad (ins
Al Sl 1 AS il o) Ja) ol (ol elld 5 4 el AL S



dadud) g daual) cila glaa @

i £Y

Juidsl LG gf 5 it Jil g gl CISE (a AN | jaalsl) adis Y
LS e 5l B AL e 5 2585l e ol |l a2 Y
e s Juid AL il e o Jilsw Jand ol 33 Y JlaidSU AL
LIS el A gl ki B3 i

A0 3ial) il gaadl g Sk Jslita (e 1aumy | paalSlly Baiia)

il gaall 5 bl JUalay) Jslite (e 13 LIl | ualSIL Jagia)
151 LoDl &5 o agdliia) ol agibial (8 i 85 el o) 2
oA Uil <85 98 4 jaiall el

Gilaal) i dlal ol

S 281 e (o8 31 000 ) Ay 8 Ailase e DM a2 Y

e i a8 gl cpel e dy 8 Ailas e (DM ot o il gl
Al ol e J<ay )

85
78

<l giaal)

AaMad) g daval) il glaa

) salsl) dlac)

........................ il &
L3S iy 4yl Jay)

Sl ) cibal) Jas
... (Windows ali xs)
Cilda) gall

(7



4

| sald) 2las)

Sy giaal) & 80

o) iy Y1 il ol 521 gl Filaia CIUAL 5 sanll iy sine a5 6 il Vi ol U8 daymal)  gonll il gina e J gl (o GGinl sl

e PP
ol
Leind ey &y g 5,818 iy
(SNB-2512)
i i
ANV Js ol
(SBC-N2)
| el g 335 Sl el
. J
AR-5

s Laxd S e ol i ganals 8 0l iy il

[BRNINEN USB dis

a
bl gardl a3l gl Jaazall i
(padiesall Qi (panay)



Uall jise @ sl 55 @
(sead) Sl 5 @ all ) @
(8 sasill) sl 5 @ 055 Sl @
doall dpasdis @® el pdigef 3 e saclssssln) @
A5 USB 3 @ cld @
GilFn s ® dl ol sl @
Gilse o/ 5 @ S Jalally ol @
salslel )5 @ jladls e et @
Wi, @ o @

Asd pa Rl Al @

AR-4

5(7_5‘7_



SILAY Ll | ) _als!) S

WG] 5  Power) =
A Al sl ) el el ) 5 skl = i
2 F_m = Language
L J Date & Time
Battery Type
N Exit » Change
T 5 [% ]t il 5l sl 1) il [O] b=ls Language s [O] il
3] 5l [DISP] sl «Jiul Sl Y1 ) il » JOK] Laal 5 431 JiaY [W] ) [DISP] ki)
Bl Al i el 2l [oK] dasos) [©)] kil Date & Time _Lia¥ [&] 5f [DISP] bis!

Al Al ) sy als Ll =
Al Ll ) 52 5al 5313 5 [MENU] s SR [O] o 4] b
G Bina Jial) i 850 sl [] Sl [DISP] bl
JOK] sl 5 (558

[®] bzl s Battery Type Jia¥ [W] 5/ [DISP] ki)
JOK] Jiusl 5 3 il ¢ 5 LY [W] 51 [DISP] i)



)kl z1,8) W

) el 3fas )

88041 A8y g Ay Uad) JLA

B G oSy 3
(el il

BSNECINYISEVE 4

e Al Joais o Y (38 i)
Al 7 4 Ll o o jual<0

AR-6



EEEER

[B] bz T
JOK] il 2

OK_ Jadd

100-0002 (@ {0

v

NERR R A G B S PRECW

Calall Gl [ 5 1
A e (2 o) il [0K]
Al G [©]

AR-9

lalal) s
EEEEER

3] sl 1
S e el [O] S [§] izl D

A ey lilal) () iy Jnamll bl i) o Tl o

@ 100-0001 @ {0




OF) J8Y [MENU] L)
Y Jas Cangl) 8l3lasy o8

_[gl,m.d\] Lozl
(L) U5 il (O] i)

el GIEY 2 [ yaall] Lol

SR

A WN=

[ O]

(a1 Gams SD H8hd dily) £ s 5l) A28 s gall 220

e Aai 1y daié coashda
688 466 337 3264 x 2448 8™
743 516 349 3264 x 2176
848 590 416 3264 x 1836
966 685 539 2592 x 1944 | 5m
1,331 998 825 2048 x 1536 3™
1,832 1,392 1,175 | 1920x 1080 [2]
2,826 2,409 2,365 1024 x 768 | Im

g yla DAl Calias a8 g Samsung C_nl_é.aly;__m;h&a?\éj\(l fEil

Sl sl 5 s pasil

Said gl ) gua Jalisl)

', ) yoaa ki)
(G9) J52Y [MENU] Bzl ]
Y1 Jals Cagll slilany 8 D

AT Sl Al Caatia ) [B) paall] bizl 3
S Al Caagdl of Y ady a1 Y

ffjg 00001 (@ {T
‘H

. ]

[

3 sl WY oIl Ji) S [81paali] il 4]



CCD (Lt 1.02) 1/2.5" :z 54

Jualase 8.1 (Msa rllaill Q) o §ogeal) ndiua
uSilain 8.3 (JMsm 1dudl Jaa) o

(= 114 - 38 12 35 ald Jilis) o Samsung f = 6.3 - 18.9 4uxe s 5l Jshll o sl
F2.8 (W) - F5.2 (T) :F-stop ki »

230 K« TFT LCD (s~ 6.4) 2.5 sasl

(An sV LIS AF <3S 50 AF caanie AF) TTL G 58 50 S
A451/1,500 - 1/8 : Sk o

461/1,500 - 1 :zebin L adlie

AE1/1500- 80+ gload oo
o4 ;fa_,.JU\_.Ldi B
Cullase 9 i sa Adala s S e

o(Hsanme yllas 2 (is) SD iy (4 L)) La Al 5 SN o sl

(A same cildain 1 35) MMC PlUS «( sae Ciilaas 8 i) SDHC 4k e

leal gall o3 o A3 8 HSIA A 3T Y 8

Ol o s g el Ayl e L e do s

(2XAA Ni-MH 2 s 5 L) (5481) SNB-2512B KIT : il sk ALa 4y jdad) it g

(G s\t le 26.8 X 62.7 X 94,1 (Gad) x NI x (2 all) o)

(58130 &y 5 4, jlad) (5 5) o> 120 sl

L5.40-0 dail 3 ) a A

%85-5 Bt i gy A

AR-11



(Windows ali ga) sigaast) ) cildlal) Jas

(Windows XP aUail duill) Jsa sl Juh dadias o= AV m L‘x:i u;!bj\j: i&j‘jjﬂ;dj 1
— T USB JsS dhaud o i el | el Jueagia & D
Sl
v
Safely remave USE Mass StEa:e Device - Drive(H:) .

Sl

el e Ledaial o Ll o3 by 3 il clalall i)

Dl i d 3
Removable Disk < My Computer sl « sl g /]
.100SSCAM « DCIM
Q
5 %

AR-10



GREITRY

voA o o
'llf)yillﬂfﬂﬂﬂﬂ'nlﬂjilﬂﬂﬂﬂ

HazgUMM
uiszneuy

MsRemnges

s o
gUnsdlundeaussgiu

mslawan

wneanuh .

mailandes

msideniuden

3
DINADY  cuvnvnnnnnnnnnnnnn

CHIEENE

o A
mnumwmamia LR EEE LT L TP

msaulla

msmeloual5iin30fis (Windows)... 10

doyadume

TH-2

13
16
33
19
53
85
78

fayatAtnAuaulaani
LRI UAW

Aéia

v qy v 1 A 19 e A o
ldindesmeglvesgauiioeglnging i lnlnsemamazveunad
4 S wy

fifimssndald
ﬁmﬁ?ﬂé’awm@mhu?nmﬁ‘lﬂawmwmmamimﬂﬁﬁﬂ”lvl“lﬁ
Caa =yt
Tinssafunionnnveanaitan i3 fn wiedaaitsaiialing]
Flunsnafefundearseglnsiiasy

msthunfedinann@ndnuaziniites
muﬂaawammuawaﬂnimmuwwmiwaffluwn"lnmmmnmﬂ
wazdndidns l’uBQ‘\]'Iﬂﬂi‘lNllﬁ’mﬂiwﬂﬂU'Vllﬂu‘]iumﬂ‘] Feorwihlit
inamsdanaane 1amianaidnla wmumaﬂ'lmmwaﬂnmmm
omwiluduaneasiuminifni

mstesilifiRasunsenememuoanhing
ulularluszezlng (‘ln%ﬁﬁu 11./3 ) Auaunazdal msly
Lwlm“lnaﬂumﬂmwwﬂmmfmmmu"lﬂmwﬂmnﬂaumm
fadansmonnsla



msiamsuazmiauuamesiaznsosnadamelala . WA MY I0zIAND uaglanuamo3smim

. ﬂ35huummamawmiEmmimmumiimmmnmummmu ms Janineanuidaanuaziinss i mliﬂﬂﬂlmﬂﬂﬁ%ﬂélﬂ
Tuumnesuazasea i 1ddein i 18 15enne msnoeeligndt wiemslauuamoiuazmianinoanuilign
THRamsuaiunsonuFsmeiousAunAeavoenn Fowazihliinedn dahe uazgUnsdiaudeone

. "lilmsa1aLnmma?w?an?rm"l’ﬁuuﬂ?ﬂiu@ﬂniéﬁwmm%auémf] - aonldinquilantasuadluainie doq WiDgaY
s Tasl videgunsditimeuiged dudu desmnuuan voandosiiaunsaidiield mazmshnlsziue linsoungqu
oionszidaldidoRanutouguiuly Anuidemnelszianii

msdesiununne3 gunsaimse vazmiantnennnd il
AANAISFT aanudane

' AA 4 " o a ag oo oA
. Vlllﬂ?i'JN!L'UWMEHWS’BfﬂiﬂﬂH’JEJ?UnJﬂﬂu'llil’lm’ﬂ!ﬂuﬂﬂﬁiﬂ

slinazfundesiennussiinszuazgnis Foudavuinl @uviglmnm 0 esenimadoa32 osvhisy lad

« atnliindoudonth mszvounatewinlindeudomoguus wiogan'n 40 esrnivaiduey104 oz laf) gumgiiigaiuy
atndengesluvaziidodon winndelasuanudonsnniher o lfianuglumsniamislilanas iaghlfmianiosam |
inlfanslumssulsziuauimnfinanveagandu Tuag winhaudang .

. wanmmmﬂwmmnnam"h“luumtumm"lﬂﬂmv]ua“ﬂm « e limianinuuhiduiaivveanar fuazens
anlsn Bury Wieusnuilifimsszaneemaiicane iedesiu wiomanlantaoy fmianineanusiandsn Wl <
H#SuiutinonBuazdomlsznoumelufan) ibaneuld 3 lundevesnn =

TH-3



ghrudsznauuavnaasg

(1] ‘l;JllgffG’lLG’IEl% ® uansanuy
@ Juilaflamios (POWER) @ g Wide(w) (amido)
® lulasTilu @ 1Jugu Tele(T) (guATaon)
O lilinomde AF/Iidum ® sourcrm
@ dilm @ woin USB Az AV
@ udrhasouaud ® JuFvan
@ iilaniindes ® ilméauﬁnmﬁq/ﬂuﬂnm
O hywwaned @ Juiaiu
O wlay ® Yoy
® LoD
TH-4



n1sHvAINRDY

alnsailunaasussaniasn

] a o o & v a o
ﬂm1{@mﬂﬁgmwgmﬁswmiwaﬂnm@wﬁgﬂﬁmnau”lfﬁﬂuwfmnm 0
S T el Ak =
dnsinasu1fTnsandeiviumusmineves Samsung Induugunseiigueliiuinmsves Samsung

L A 9 qu '
ﬂijﬂﬂﬁﬁllﬂui“]fﬂullllllﬂ]u

' w o
mudamlad AA

O

=y
[RLRENERN

8

an ¢ 4
Fasousonangs
Gwgiiensldam)

0

>

A o o o o % a9 o P -
i waﬂnmmmmmnmqﬂu‘lﬂ‘uuagﬂugumﬂmmmma BOY

/aﬂnsnim%u

Glola

miantnsanui

i

17049159 (SBC-N2)

(=

@y AC

A s Yy
nameTHuUI A
(SNB-2512)

N




AsHvantaY
MSTAULALADSHATASAUINLANNAN

P
= z

oy dan o o P
3 ubwiiinduiafnestu ¥ MI00AILAIADT

¥ msneamIianiiennun

AAIIA WANATAZNGADEN
1NNABY LAIAIMIADBAIN
yoala

TH-6



astdanaay » ASLRanéiian |

1 nmJn [POWER]

7 uTvuatonw na [MENU].
. ﬂmmﬁ)nﬁmﬂmumumﬂimgw

2 Tnlwdousumiaiterneu lgmadenniony

Language
m—— guag -2 -1 0 H 42
Date & Time <
Battery Type
HEND Exit > Change 5
men Bouniy

na [®)] ieiden Language udna [O)].
. "lumimau‘lﬂmwwmamw °lwﬂmJu [5] 150 [O].

7 [DISP] o [ toidonnun fana (0K » Tuniderauniens Iinau [DISP] 30 (W1,

A DISP] 50 W] tioifon Date & Time uiona (D). 3 ey [OK] iteduiuindenwioniiiionaiiiu
] 2 M

P :
na [ %1450 [O] iioidonsioms = nafu [MENU] 8nafaitendu lgauwyneunth
na [DISP] n50 (W] ienldeufinavniedengluuyiuiigl
P v
upudu uana [0K].
na [DISP] %30 [&] tierden Battery Type udina [O)]
nA [DISP] w30 [W] wiaidentsznmuuame3 uédna [OK]

ON OOGThNWN



ANSIALUNINKEDIATA

7 na[MENU] sieion (€89) na [MENU] iioridon (58

p )
2 Wudumtiaveahvinelumlsy YSuaumisvesminelunlsy

WN

3 naFamed] asnTavilumiorsuiiada Tuiia A [Fames)
h )

= lsuddeamnetamneegu i * 1 [OK] iilovigaivaisniomuao
Q... ooont 2 {or 4 naamed] Snnsuiiongaiiufin
1730 4
]
é\ Snugiimemunnmazdeavesmw (d1n3u SD VA | GB)
L
ANNAIBEAVIIMN g9 noly Unf
8m 3264 x 2448 337 466 688
4 o [Famed] asmugaidiomonm 3264x2176 | 349 516 743

3264 x 1836 416 590 848
S5M 2592 x 1944 539 685 966
3M 2048 x 1536 825 998 1,331
[z4] 1920 x 1080 1,175 1,392 1,832
IM 1024 x 768 2,365 2,409 2,826

P . .

fFaumaniiasioianelfdoulunasgiuvesiug Sionuaning
P

fuhuetivannzlumsmenazmsiamndes



Astau'lna

Asgalana

7 e
2 a%1nse (O] dodeu g lnéaeg
= name Piilog TWAeinesaaish

@ 100-0001 @ {0

A1saicila

7 i@

2 n10K).
@ - 100-0002 (@ {0
OK i v g

Yo % & .
3 Mludeaeliidieaunumaiu

(%1 aunuboundy
[0K] nyanseraune
[©] aunulshanin




asonaTaunalTiesacid (Windows)

71 lesadmsviaaauladlvesiason
nagimamuAuuuihee (#115%u Windows XP)
' o &

2 honfesiuiniosiiaaioan USB

Asuaanisiiauhaainsilaaaie

s O

aan

v

Safely remave USB Mass Storage Device - Drive(H:)
b
YA
fan

10:00.50

3 idanfes

Z vunewiine$ Widen newfiumedvesiu —
Aanuuueeald— DCIM — 100SSCAM.

Ay ek oy Ao a oy A aa
5 idenlaiigadesmsuazainvsotiviin lianTesiid

TH-10



\ 4

aYAANY

o szan: 12,57 sz 1.02 91.) CCD

duaseiam « AuayBAYeInIN: syinm 8.1 Mudina
« inaianue: Uszana 8.3 Mudinesa

b « Ao Tlfa: 1aud Samsung £= 6.3 - 18.9 Wi, (eummAN 35 uas: 38 - 114 131,
o 328 F-stop: F2.8 (W) - F5.2 (T)

%o 257 (6.4 %%.) 230 K, TFT LCD

msUSulnie szoz TladaTuiia TTL (AF nanoya, AF nas, AF 5zuuasies lumnih)

Y ¢
ANNIIVAINDT

daluiia: 1/8 - 1/1,500 3w1i
Tsunsu: 1-1/1,500 W1
NANAN: 8 - 1/1,500 3l
aonlulil: 4 3uii

wineanunmelu: Uszinm 9 MB
. s S e -
wineauNMenen (eUnsdiaiy): mia SD Gulseiugaga 2 GB),

o o .
denumn %A SDHC (Fulsefiugagn 8 GB), MMC Plus (Funlsefiugagn 1 GB)
AguesnTnnLIneluasesen linsaiuiiszy A
et « tunan: Samlariving AA 2 deu .
ey . oo .
o §1UFIT9 : YATIU SNB-2512B KIT (9Unaaita3n) (611 Ni-MH U110 AA 2 foun3aninToans)
YA (W x Hx D) 94.1x 62.7 x 26.8 1. (hisamandn)
thwidin 120 n3u (L5 mupaneiuaznianus)
Qamgiimamhau 0 - 40 DaraIFoR
anuvulumsihaou 5-85%

TH-11



Gl S 5 s (sl caai 5 L sl L IS 00 S Jems B
o 5 sl (il 6l im0 5y e cabila
42058 e alila sl @IS 5l 5l b i b s IS
) cd ila 515l 5 il (s Jae s &y
e ol Ly GOlSC cl alidne 1 S gt 313 1y a8 plal
AR i ) Adl e G 5y o £ 5 ) L4550 G5

35S 5 Sl Alibla gl @S g M i G G I
Ol b sled U pre poabila sla S Ll sl ol JE e

VL Syl 8 an 5 32/ £ e an 50 0 ) 5 o) Yo la b
Glen e (5535 (Culed 8 4s 2 10473 R ke 45 2 40 )
e (sl 3l pla (A e 155 om Oy Dl b YU e
Asd adails gl S G ity Slee

a8 dlial b Kol e L aiila sla <o)l 03 Sy e 31 o

3 i 1y O e (S abaila ¢4 JlS 48 3y sn 5 a0 5 ,E 5
S i a i aa b b egmysa dah 5o oy i 8

B3k s 1) gl g LS S 5 5 L gl b cla b

i o3liid Samsung b 3 se sl 5 5 b s ) L
Cipa pcas om e 2155 a &Ll sl 5 s s ) edlitd
sl Lk 050 a0 5 g

Sl anle o 3le & Qs 5o L da ) o bl gyt K
Uil a8 Sosa 50 )8 )8l b edlal s S
12 s Wl el ISl sl S as

Cia NN

LS (g lagRd g 088 ool 8 Culgd )3 g sl g8 Gyl )

Gl ol g 21 8 o Clagle - 358 (e Gy 53 10 Sl
OO O3 Gl 283 Cad Gy 4 Gl Cuaa by 53 50

L€ hadle e ) s 0 i1 sauiSal ¢ el Cailana 231 8 e el i 0

GRS Gl 5 R e ile lame 3 mp leS L g JS 4 )
O a3 e (6 a3 53 dliali 453 (61l g ey
st Rl s Sl3 el 5 S jate el



) 9 D 4y b gy pe ile D)

e\

Sl G by Jasd) G a9 LIS SGa50 5 358 Gt )

LS paldiu)

ard A sa by 3l i) QB 3l e (R g 3 g (S35 3 38 G0 )
D 1 eadia 3l ge b eJlaidl Qi Cilagle 5 a8 aiSG saliid Jlaidl JiE
1S cala B O 3 Omos il a1 b s 4S (5) adiine (e
A dea by

A RIA g 5 Juad A OSasS G sind ) 59315 388 (g
e

3 b a S8 (s st 3 53 1) OF ila o315l Al 5 358 s
(OaEoaaly O ) a0 Gl (Sae Sa oS ladad 2y i F Gl s
9 il o) s) 5 St Clakal gl (gan Caa shean by K98 (an e
IR B TV PRI S VY

S (g 8 gla 358 (6L 0 g il (3 uaid )

g b S (58 B ) iaS) S 4leald 3 3% )
05 pm 5h adin Ay (Kt 3 ek 4lali 3 N8 ) sl A sl
ad

JEPSJUSN R FYUS: FORNITIV NN [ pP

&

©

13
16
33

19
53
85
78

callna i 48

2 ... S g A 4 g e o)

5

5 .. 5 A 038 S
B rrnnn.. abdla S 5 b ool 8
T o O PS (Rig )y
T o Lo 4y K s
L I G ppald by (6 ) jauss
9 e W b 2
10... (Windows) 44l 4 W Jid Jui)
i P Gladdia

FA-2



4

g N o)y

i Ay O3S S

A (sl 2l &gl Gl (San ailaie ja g da i Lm0 Glagine a LA 3 ) ) G pd Clsing 4S b 68 ek ¢ geana Cpl Sl ealiid I i
S (et K pualas cilasd 90 e b B paaslis O gamna (g8 e (28005 b s LRI Y puana

e

3
(SNB-2512)

GIHEA il ejbl\

alol

adidla sl @S

34 (SBC-N2)

(e

Csbile Gl (B0 aaes

Il

OV e s i G
| dis
[SIBEEEE) USB Jis

a

slaial ) 4n 82) 1A i 63 o
(ol 39350 ) 2 S

el glaial ) 4 i
G IS4



gl s alh IS

Cuastly @ Sl @
(Sa S sbat) Wide(W) S48y @ Gisdaopds) el @
(s B ) 33) Tele(T) e, e B G S O
o5t RS deasdae @ S ER/AF St @
(s2s=i/lna) AV 5 USB <s5; @ Ll @
a4 Fn @ Ao/ @
wliasycyn w8 O Ay sy oM )l dae @
gl @ Gohabise G2 @
seals @ B>t}
LCD Sl @®
FA-4

?\(}vﬂ



| W 4y 8 i)

DL 1) [MENU] <83 s pla el 5 s )l juSie cilla o
R

S ol gia Ly K oS 4 ) sl Clan sl 4 )

DL ) [Q)] Ao L [ 5] 468 et ) | on 43 S 5 g =
Ao

Jh 15 [ 8] A4S L [DISP] 483 ety b Vi 4 S a g s
RS

o L sad dive 4 KL st i o) 0 1) [OK] &S0 3

2 o s | [MENU] 4682 o8 s 5ia 40 ai& 5 (51 0 =

| O GRS gy

a3 L3 ), [POWER] 4sS2

s ca Al (531 o)y (il 4niia =

(@3 Dispiay | Language

L y Date & Time
Battery Type

en Exit » Change

A L [QO)] 5w )L Language sl gl p ) [)]

S L gl o Gl ) 1 [ W] b [DISP] 4S2
A U | [oK]

Jbié Date & Time &l ¢l 2 1) [W] & [DISP] 482
A )i 5 [O] 5w

s I8 ) QO] 4 b [ ] 4aSa 0250 S A (sl
Gl G Al b ae s 6l 1 [ W] b [DISP] <82
s L 1) [OK] 5 e b Sus s

5w L Battery Type <l ) 1, [&] L [DISP]
A L (O]

S Ui g b e 5 S sl 6l ), [W] L [DISP]
A Ui [0K]

O N OO A N



Omiogd gl ey

adadla @ )\S g g il oala )8

EE-SIEPINPST 4 Koy M VLl 48 (5 5k T

Opusd ) DS U ama il )l
S ) S s 255 303
IS O

FA-6



Ly L |y [E]] 48y
e L)) [OK] 4o

DK (gay

100-0002 [@ {11

v s

i iy 0 (6 s sla 4 )

e 4y saiea [%]
g aall | ¢S [0K]
sla 4 saia [®]

FA-9

1
2

L Jid aay

LB (use oalina

A U ) [B]] 4esSa

D [O] A4S b [ ] 4aSa cla Qg 2 S S a0

Sy lid

A aKS el L e Qb s s saLiia (51 e

100-0001 (@ {78

N =



g

e s (@) Sasl Gl 1 [MENU]
LS aalait HIS )y a6a 0 5 g

Ly L | [d] assa
A L 4ald) L ESe sl | [OK] 4Sa

g5 8 gia Jasia 1y Lo jliga | [ALE] A4S

WN

4

-5 O]

(WS SD 1 61) Gislsy ol b e dlaad

e CT EYS Shshal

688 466 337 3264 x 2448 8m

743 516 349 3264 x 2176

848 590 416 3264 x 1836

966 685 539 2592 x 1944  Sm
1,331 998 825 2048 x 1536 3™
1,832 1,392 1,175 1920 x 1080 | [2x]
2,826 2,409 2,365 1024 x 768  Im

Gl (San g i) 023 K3 Samsung 2l Loyl ) g a8 ) ol
S S G 53 a5 5 )1 g el L) 55 4y 4

G mald b o ) jause

e

Ay L (8Y) il ) x ), [MENU]

S alai IS 31368 0 e

0 L A U ) ) [ ] 4o o Sla 5l (s S 5 g
(a0 (S 80§ s (55 4S Canlina (3 S IS

00001 (@ {T

Fe.8
1/30 4

A L WS sk a1 [ALE] 4aSs e (8 R Cn

FA-8

1



(e o3 1.02 Ly ) 2l 1/2.5" CCD g 5+ »

JuS 8 8.1 Loy 1 jise sl Juy o syl S
a8 8.3 Lo 1la oSy IS o
(e sl 114 - 38 15 (L 35 alid Jalas) ie 1ie 18.9 - 6.3 = (58 alald (Samsung il 1S alals o W
(25) F2.8 - (455) F5.2 :F-stop s2s3se
TFTLCD 230 K (Jie i 6.4) g 2.5" el dabia
(o083 il (253 ) ulSe ¢S 50 AF cailluia AF) TTL Sl il 58 58 Gusssh
436 18 - 11,500 :Silegil o
4881 - 11,500 14 o e
S8 11,500 1k o e
g gl .
o8 9 Gy i ity abils o
(25 (s Lo CUEE 8 1) SDHC oS (258 (5o Cillann cull8€ 2 1) SD S 1(o ksl o s abiila o L
S0 A3

(334 o Cillaa &L 1 15) MMC Plus
L50 4nil CiiUae Ciladfie cp) b Al adails Cud yla Cund (Sae

AALIT (5 kb sae goz Ll s 5 o
(05043 5 AANI-MH (kb ae 53) SNB-2512B KIT :(cskisl) 5ok Jd sla b o

S0 QB s

(353 <) 26.8 X 62.7 X 94.1

(wass x gl x (3as) dal

(asdla S 5 53 05%) 2K 120 Qs
2K ileas 24060 258 gl
% 85 -5 S gk

FA-11



(Windows) 4L, 43 b Jilé Juass)

(Windows XP s)) ol (5 14 sl Jaall jsiun gadla ) 3 Lsdsmﬁ\.).\ Ja.\)g,_..a'sd;w 1
A Juia ) dsdea 54

O A oo s ) 40 1y 90 (USB S S adlisinl - D

v

] Safely remove LISE Mass Storage Device - Drive(H:)

R W% 10:00 &M

A Gdsy s 3
Removable Disk < My Computer «ss 455,
.S sl 1, 100SSCAM «— DCIM

L Sy sea S il | i e gla JB8 5
€y el

FA-10



G P
Please refer to the warranty that came with your product ‘é
—

or visit our website http://www.samsungcamera.com/
for after-sales service or inquiries. AD68-03894A (1.1)



